503510257 10/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3556883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERTZMAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC	10/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAY GOLDSTEIN
Street Address:	820 LOMBARD LANE
City:	HILLSBOROUGH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7753991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)344-6646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-766-7694

Email: adk0001@icloud.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW DAVID KLEIN

Address Line 1: 301 ASCOT ROAD

Address Line 4: HILLSBOROUGH, CALIFORNIA 94010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW DAVID KLEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew David Klein/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=7753991 Assignment Oct 2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503510257 REEL: 036731 FRAME: 0436

Assignment of Patent

WHEREAS, Jack Kertzman, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain patent for a water transport method and assembly including a thin film membrane for the addition or removal of water from gases or liquids, No. 7,753,991, dated July 13, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Kertzman Systems, Inc., formerly a Florida corporation, was the sole owner of the patent; and

WHEREAS, Kertzman Technologies, LLC. purchased the right, title and interest in the patent on August 2, 2010 and is now the sole owner of the patent; and

WHEREAS, Jay Goldstein, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuation consideration, Kertzman Technologies, LLC, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Kertzman Technologies, LLC had this assignment and sale not have not been made.

Executed this 5th day of October, 2015

Kertzman Technologies, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Corporation

By: And Dow Clos

Andrew David Klein, Manager

PATENT REEL: 036731 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 10/05/2015